

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS

Bid Summary Report

Bid Opening 07/09/20 at 11:00 AM

**ON-CALL CONTRACTOR FOR MISCELLANEOUS
ROAD AND DRAINAGE RECONSTRUCTION - REBID
TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK, NEW JERSEY
63000 10H**



**ENVIRONMENTAL
RESOLUTIONS, INC.**

Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Surveyors

Engineer's Estimate

**Pioneer General
Contracting**

815 East Gate Drive
Suite 103
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054
P (856) 235-7170

PO Box 67
Bradley Beach, NJ 07720
732-496-8544

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE							
1	4" Concrete Sidewalk (0-20 SF)	20	SF	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
2	4" Concrete Sidewalk (>20 SF)	200	SF	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00
3	6" Concrete Apron/Sidewalk (0-20 SF)	20	SF	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
4	6" Concrete Apron/Sidewalk (>20 SF)	200	SF	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
5	Remove Concrete Apron/Sidewalk (0-20 SF)	20	SF	\$11.00	\$220.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
6	Remove Concrete Apron/Sidewalk (>20 SF)	200	SF	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
7	6"x8"x18" Concrete Curb (0-10 LF)	10	LF	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
8	6"x8"x18" Concrete Curb (>10 LF)	200	LF	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
9	Construct Concrete Curb and Gutter (0-10 LF)	10	LF	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
10	Construct Concrete Curb and Gutter (>10 LF)	200	LF	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00
11	Construct Rolled Curb (0-10 LF)	10	LF	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
12	Construct Rolled Curb (>10 LF)	200	LF	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00
13	Remove Concrete Curb/Gutter/Combination Curb & Gutter/Rolled Curb (0-10 LF)	10	LF	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
14	Remove Concrete Curb/Gutter/Combination Curb & Gutter/Rolled Curb (>10 LF)	200	LF	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00
15	ADA Compliant Curb Ramp	1	Unit	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
16	Concrete Gutter (8" Thick)	20	SF	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
17	Concrete Roadway (8" Thick)	20	SF	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS PAVING							
18	Sawcut Asphalt	100	LF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
19	Milling, 2" Thick (0-2,000 SY)	2,000	SY	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.25	\$10,500.00
20	Milling, 2" Thick (>2,000 SY)	5,000	SY	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	\$4.50	\$22,500.00
21	Milling, 6" Thick (0-2,000 SY)	2,000	SY	\$8.00	\$16,000.00	\$6.50	\$13,000.00
22	Milling, 6" Thick (>2,000 SY)	5,000	SY	\$8.00	\$40,000.00	\$7.00	\$35,000.00
23	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, installed without Paver, Tamped or Rolled (0-20 tons) to include Tack Coat and Joint Sealant	20	Tons	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00
24	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course installed by Paver to include Tack Coat, Joint Sealing, Rolling of Asphalt (20 to 200 tons)	180	Tons	\$200.00	\$36,000.00	\$250.00	\$45,000.00
25	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course installed by Paver to include Tack Coat, Joint Sealing, Rolling of Asphalt (>200 tons)	250	Tons	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$160.00	\$40,000.00
26	HMA 19M64 Base Course, installed without Paver, Tamped or Rolled (0-20 tons)	20	Tons	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00
27	HMA 19M64 Base Course installed by Paver to include Rolling of Asphalt (20 to 200 tons)	180	Tons	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$45,000.00
28	HMA 19M64 Base Course installed by Paver to include Rolling of Asphalt (>200 tons)	250	Tons	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$160.00	\$40,000.00
29	Road Stabilization Fabric DuPont "Tyvar" or Approved Equal	10	SY	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
30	Bituminous Cold Patch	10	Tons	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
31	Hot Seal Cracks (0-500 LF)	500	LF	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.50	\$4,250.00
32	Hot Seal Cracks (500-1,000 LF)	500	LF	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$7.50	\$3,750.00
33	Hot Seal Cracks (1,000-1,500 LF)	500	LF	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.50	\$3,250.00
34	Hot Seal Cracks (>1,500 LF)	1,000	LF	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.50	\$5,500.00
MISCELLANEOUS EARTHWORK AND SITE RESTORATION							
35	Roadway Excavation, Unclassified includes General Excavation	20	CY	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
36	Quarry Blend	10	CY	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$40.00	\$400.00

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS

Bid Summary Report

Bid Opening 07/09/20 at 11:00 AM

**ON-CALL CONTRACTOR FOR MISCELLANEOUS
ROAD AND DRAINAGE RECONSTRUCTION - REBID
TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK, NEW JERSEY
63000 10H**



**ENVIRONMENTAL
RESOLUTIONS, INC.**

Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Surveyors

Engineer's Estimate

**Pioneer General
Contracting**

815 East Gate Drive
Suite 103
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054
P (856) 235-7170

PO Box 67
Bradley Beach, NJ 07720
732-496-8544

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
37	Select Borrow (clean, organic free, granular material to be used for roadway subgrade and/or pipe trench backfill) NJDOT mixes I-2, I-5(gravel), I-6, I-7, or I-8	10	CY	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
38	Portland Cement Concrete Fill	5	CY	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
39	Crushed Stone 3/8" to 1/2"	1	Ton	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
40	4" Topsoil and Sod	20	SY	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
41	4" Topsoil and Seed	20	SY	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
42	Remove Tree	1	Unit	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
43	Plant Tree	1	Unit	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
44	Stream Cleanout and General Maintenance	25	SY	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
45	Slope Stabilization Matting, Complete	100	SF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
46	Rock Filled Wire Mesh Gabion Basket (3'x3'x6')	1	Unit	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
47	Rock Filled Wire Mesh Gabion Mattress (9'x6'x9')	1	Unit	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00

STORM SEWER STRUCTURES

48	Reset Type A Inlet Frame	1	Unit	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
49	Reset Type B Inlet Frame and Head	1	Unit	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
50	Replace Inlet Head Piece with Water Quality Head Piece	1	Unit	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
51	Replace Inlet Grate	1	Unit	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
52	Cement Parging of Inlet Interior, 0'-6' deep	1	Unit	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
53	Cement Parging of Inlet Interior, 6'-10' deep	1	Unit	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
54	Cement Parging of Inlet Interior, 10'-15' deep	1	Unit	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
55	Reconstruction of existing Inlet, 0'-6' deep	1	Unit	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
56	Reconstruction of existing Inlet, 6'-10' deep	1	Unit	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
57	Reconstruction of existing Inlet, 10'-15' deep	1	Unit	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
58	Construct Type "A" Inlet, 0'-6' deep	1	Unit	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
59	Construct Type "A" Inlet, 6'-10' deep	1	Unit	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
60	Construct Type "A" Inlet, 10'-15' deep	1	Unit	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
61	Construct Type "B"/"E" Inlet, 0'-6' deep	1	Unit	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
62	Construct Type "B"/"E" Inlet, 6'-10' deep	1	Unit	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
63	Construct Type "B"/"E" Inlet 10'-15' deep	1	Unit	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
64	Construct Type "C" Inlet, 0'-6' deep	1	Unit	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
65	Construct Type "C" Inlet, 6'-10' deep	1	Unit	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
66	Construct Type "C" Inlet 10'-15' deep	1	Unit	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
67	Install Inlet Trap	1	Unit	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
68	Reset Manhole Frame, includes all Adjacent Restoration	1	Unit	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
69	Install New Manhole Casting and Lid, includes all Adjacent Restoration	1	Unit	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
70	Construct Manhole, 0'-6' deep	1	Unit	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
71	Construct Manhole, 6'-10' deep	1	Unit	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
72	Construct Manhole, 10'-15' deep	1	Unit	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
73	15"x15" ADS Yard Drain (Pedestrian), 0'-5' or Approved Equal	1	Unit	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
74	Rip Rap, D50=6", Including Geotextile Fabric	1	Ton	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
75	8" Precast Concrete Headwall	1	Unit	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
76	12" Precast Concrete Headwall	1	Unit	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
77	15" Precast Concrete Headwall	1	Unit	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
78	18" Precast Concrete Headwall	1	Unit	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
79	24" Precast Concrete Headwall	1	Unit	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
80	30" Precast Concrete Headwall	1	Unit	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
81	36" Precast Concrete Headwall	1	Unit	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS

Bid Summary Report

Bid Opening 07/09/20 at 11:00 AM

**ON-CALL CONTRACTOR FOR MISCELLANEOUS
ROAD AND DRAINAGE RECONSTRUCTION - REBID
TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK, NEW JERSEY
63000 10H**



**ENVIRONMENTAL
RESOLUTIONS, INC.**

Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Surveyors

Engineer's Estimate

**Pioneer General
Contracting**

815 East Gate Drive
Suite 103
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054
P (856) 235-7170

PO Box 67
Bradley Beach, NJ 07720
732-496-8544

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
82	42" Precast Concrete Headwall	1	Unit	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
83	48" Precast Concrete Headwall	1	Unit	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

MISCELLANEOUS STORM SEWER

84	Storm Sewer Point Repair, 0'-6' deep	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
85	Storm Sewer Point Repair, 6'-10' deep	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
86	Storm Sewer Point Repair, 10'-15' deep	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
87	Construct 12" RCP, 0'-6' deep	30	LF	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00
88	Construct 12" RCP, 6'-10' deep	30	LF	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
89	Construct 12" RCP, 10'-15' deep	30	LF	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$130.00	\$3,900.00
90	Construct 15" RCP, 0'-6' deep	30	LF	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
91	Construct 15" RCP, 6'-10' deep	30	LF	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
92	Construct 15" RCP, 10'-15' deep	30	LF	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
93	Construct 18" RCP, 0'-6' deep	30	LF	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
94	Construct 18" RCP, 6'-10' deep	30	LF	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$160.00	\$4,800.00
95	Construct 18" RCP, 10'-15' deep	30	LF	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
96	Construct 21" RCP, 0'-6' deep	30	LF	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$130.00	\$3,900.00
97	Construct 21" RCP, 6'-10' deep	30	LF	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$170.00	\$5,100.00
98	Construct 21" RCP, 10'-15' deep	30	LF	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$210.00	\$6,300.00
99	Construct 24" RCP, 0'-6' deep	30	LF	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00
100	Construct 24" RCP, 6'-10' deep	30	LF	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00
101	Construct 24" RCP, 10'-15' deep	30	LF	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$220.00	\$6,600.00
102	Construct 30" RCP, 0'-10' deep	30	LF	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$160.00	\$4,800.00
103	Construct 30" RCP, 10'-15' deep	30	LF	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
104	Construct 36" RCP, 0'-10' deep	30	LF	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$240.00	\$7,200.00
105	Construct 36" RCP, 10'-15' deep	30	LF	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00
106	Construct 42" RCP, 0'-10' deep	30	LF	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$220.00	\$6,600.00
107	Construct 42" RCP, 10'-15' deep	30	LF	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$260.00	\$7,800.00
108	Construct 48" RCP, 0'-10' deep	30	LF	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00
109	Construct 48" RCP, 10'-15' deep	30	LF	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00
110	Construct 6" Solid or Perforated HDPE in Stone Trench, 0'-8' deep	30	LF	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00
111	Construct 8" Solid or Perforated HDPE in Stone Trench, 0'-8' deep	30	LF	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00
112	Construct 12" Solid or Perforated HDPE in Stone Trench, 0'-8' deep	30	LF	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00
113	Construct 15" Solid or Perforated HDPE in Stone Trench, 0'-8' deep	30	LF	\$130.00	\$3,900.00	\$130.00	\$3,900.00
114	Construct 18" Solid or Perforated HDPE in Stone Trench, 0'-8' deep	30	LF	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
115	Construct 24" Solid or Perforated HDPE in Stone Trench, 0'-8' deep	30	LF	\$190.00	\$5,700.00	\$195.00	\$5,850.00
116	Construct 30" Solid or Perforated HDPE in Stone Trench, 0'-8' deep	30	LF	\$215.00	\$6,450.00	\$220.00	\$6,600.00
117	Construct 36" Solid or Perforated HDPE in Stone Trench, 0'-8' deep	30	LF	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$280.00	\$8,400.00
118	Construct 42" Solid or Perforated HDPE in Stone Trench, 0'-8' deep	30	LF	\$290.00	\$8,700.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00
119	Construct 48" Solid or Perforated HDPE in Stone Trench, 0'-8' deep	30	LF	\$315.00	\$9,450.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00
120	Construct 8" DIP Storm Drain, 0'-8' deep	50	LF	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS

Bid Summary Report

Bid Opening 07/09/20 at 11:00 AM

**ON-CALL CONTRACTOR FOR MISCELLANEOUS
ROAD AND DRAINAGE RECONSTRUCTION - REBID
TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK, NEW JERSEY
63000 10H**



**ENVIRONMENTAL
RESOLUTIONS, INC.**

Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Surveyors

Engineer's Estimate

**Pioneer General
Contracting**

815 East Gate Drive
Suite 103
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054
P (856) 235-7170

PO Box 67
Bradley Beach, NJ 07720
732-496-8544

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
121	Construct 12" DIP Storm Drain, 0'-8' deep	50	LF	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00
122	Pipe Lining and Grout Injection, <36" Dia. Pipe	30	LF	\$525.00	\$15,750.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00
123	Pipe Lining and Grout Injection, >36" Dia. Pipe	30	LF	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00

MISCELLANEOUS SANITARY SEWER WORK

124	Reset Manhole Frame, includes all Adjacent Restoration	1	Unit	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
125	Install New Manhole Casting and Lid, includes all Adjacent Restoration	1	Unit	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
126	Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, 0'-6' Deep, Includes Roadway Excavation	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
127	Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, 6'-10' Deep, Includes Roadway Excavation	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00

MISCELLANEOUS STRIPING AND SIGNS

128	Furnish and Install Traffic Sign, ≤ 6.25 SF	1	Unit	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
129	Furnish and Install Traffic Sign, > 6.25 SF	1	Unit	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
130	Furnish and Install Breakaway Sign Post and Base	1	Unit	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
131	Traffic Striping, 4" Wide (Long Life Epoxy or Thermoplastic)	25	LF	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$125.00
132	Traffic Striping, 6" Wide (Long Life Epoxy or Thermoplastic)	25	LF	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$7.50	\$187.50
133	Traffic Striping, 12" Wide (Long Life Epoxy or Thermoplastic)	25	LF	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
134	Traffic Striping, 24" Wide (Long Life Epoxy or Thermoplastic)	25	LF	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
135	Traffic Pavement Markings/Arrows (Long Life Epoxy or Thermoplastic)	1	Unit	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
136	Cross Walks (Long Life Epoxy or Thermoplastic)	1	Unit	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$100.00

UNCLASSIFIED WORK

137	Backhoe Rental including all Mobilization, Demobilization, Operator, Fuel, etc.	1	Day	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
138	7 Ton Trackhoe Rental with or without Concrete Hammer including all Mobilization, Demobilization, Operator, Fuel, etc.	1	Day	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
139	25 Ton Trackhoe Rental including all Mobilization, Demobilization, operator, Fuel, etc.	1	Day	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
140	2 Yard Loader Rental including all Mobilization, Demobilization, Operator, Fuel, etc.	1	Day	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
141	3 Yard Loader Rental including all Mobilization, Demobilization, Operator, Fuel, etc.	1	Day	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
142	Bulldozer Rental including all Mobilization, Demobilization, Operator, Fuel, etc.	1	Day	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
143	10-Wheel Dump Truck Rental including Operator, Fuel & Unlimited Mileage	1	Day	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
144	6-Wheel Dump Truck Rental including Operator, Fuel & Unlimited Mileage	1	Day	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
145	Utility Truck and 2 Laborers, including Miscellaneous Laborer Tools, Rakes, Shovels, etc.	1	Day	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
146	Street Sweeper Rental including Operator, Fuel & Unlimited Mileage	4	Hours	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$800.00

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID

\$621,425.00

\$799,367.50